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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-"continued 

STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT 

Department and Position. 

Armature-winder. _ 
Assistant . _ 
Cable-jointer, leading hand 
Cable-jointer . . . . 
Cable-jointer, assistant 
Cable-jointer, junior 
Caretaker .. 
Cleaner-Messenger. . '. . . . . 
Communication Teohnioian, Senior .. 
Communication Technician 
Communioation Serviceman 
Earth Tester 
Eleotrical Inspector, Senior 
Electrical Inspector '. . . 
Engineers (General Division)-

Distribution, Eleotrioal, Ereoting, 
any point) '. 

Test 
Engineer, Assistant Test (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistant--

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 
Grade 4 

Ganger .. 
Hostel Manageress 
Hostel Manageress, Assistant 
Improver-

First Year 
Second Year .. 

Line Foreman 
Line Ganger 
Lineman-

Senior (where iu charge) 
Lineman 
Assistant 

Line Overseer 
Meter Reader and Collector 
Operator Fitter 
Overseers--

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Patrolman 
Powerhouse Attendant; 
Outdoor Station Attendant 
Servicemen-

Senior (with wireman's licenoe) 
Registered . 
Assistant 

Shift Operator 
Station .. Carpenter .. 
Station Electrician 
Station Fitter 
Station Operator (Senior) .• 
Station Operator .. 
Station Superintendent 
Station Superintendent (Assistant) 
Stores Manager .. 
Stores Officers, Distriot-

Grade 1 ... 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Stores Offioers and/or Storekeepers
Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Substation Superintendent 
Substation Superintendent (Assis.tant) 
Substation Operators--

'l'st Grade .. 
2nd Grade 

System Operator .. 
Teamster-

One horse 
Two horses .. 

.r: 

Test-room Technician (Senior) 
Test-room Technician (Special) 
Test-room Technician 

Transmission Line (at 

.. 

.. . . . . 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 

355 
200(3) 

495 
445 

520 
470 

545 
495 
(1) 

325(3) 

405 

570 
520 
460 

495 
720 
595 

645 
595 
545 

545 
495 
435 
595 
495 

430 

495 

445 

Maximum. 

£ 
425 
375 
445 
425 
400 
325 
375 
375 
570 
470 
425 
390 
545 
495 

720 

770 
670 

595 
570 
520 
460 
390 

280 (or 305)( 0) 
195 

355 
375 
445 
435 

415 
400 
375 
495 
435 
445 

595 
545 
495 
375 
395 
400 

445 
425 
400 
470 
445 
470 
495 
545 
520 
795 
670 
820 

670 
620 
570 

570 
520 
460 
670 
570 

470 
445 
570 

375 
385 
570 
495 
470 

1501 

443 

Annual 
Incrementa. 

£ 

20,25 
30, 30, 30, .35 

25 
25 

25 
25 

25 
25 

(2) 

30,20 

30 

25 
25 
35 

:; i" ~. 

25 
50,25 

25 

25 
25 
25 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

15 

25 

25 

(1) At any point in clerical scale. (0) Same as olerioal soale. (3) Commencing rate of salary according to age. 
(0) Aeoording to membership of mess. 


