SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

	Paradonal Paritte					Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
T (2)	epartment an	d Position.			-	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
1					İ	£	£	£
Armature-winder							425	in in a £ tegr
Assistant	• • •		•	•			375	
able-jointer, leading h		• •	••				445	
able-jointer	• • •				• •		425	90.05
able-jointer, assistant able-jointer, junior					::	355 200(3)	400 325	20, 25 30, 30, 30, 3
aretaker leaner-Messenger				• •		200()	375	00, 00, 00, 0
leaner-Messenger							375	•••
communication Techni	cian, Senioi		• •	• •	• •	495	570	25
communication Techni communication Service	mon					445	470 425	25
Carth Tester Clectrical Inspector, Security Inspector Clectrical Inspector Commerce (General Div						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	390	
lectrical Inspector, Se	enior					520	545	25
lectrical Inspector				••		470	495	25
Ingineers (General Div Distribution, Elec any point)			ansmissio	n Line	(at	••	720	
Test		••					770	
Engineer, Assistant Te		\mathbf{point})	• •	••		••	670	
Ingineers' Assistant— Grade 1							595	
Grade 2	• •		• •			5 4 5	570	25
Grade 3						495	520	25
Grade 4						(1)	460	(2)
langer Iostel Manageress		• •	• •	• •			390 280 (or 305)(4)	••
iostei manageress Iostel Manageress, As	sistant					• •	195	• •
mprover—	Sistant			••		• • •	200	•••
First Year			kaj desake Jeografia			••	355	••
Second Year		• •	· • •			• •	375	••
ine Foreman	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	445 435	• • •
ine Ganger ineman—	••	• •	• • •	• •		••	499	••
Senior (where in c	harge)						415	
Lineman						• •	400	
Assistant	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	325(3)	375	30, 20
	lastan	• •	••	••	••]	405	495 435	30
feter Reader and Coll perator Fitter	ector		• •			400	445	
verseers—		••	•	•		• •		
Grade 1					• •	570	595	25
Grade 2	11	••	••	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 520 \\ 460 \end{array}$	545 495	25 35
Grade 3	••		• •			400	375	30
'atrolman 'owerhouse Attendant	1	••		••			395	
Outdoor Station Atten	dant						400	,,
ervicemen—		2.5					440	
Senior (with wiren						••	445 425	•
Registered Assistant	• •				::	••	400	•
hift Operator							470	3.5%
tation Carpenter						• •	445	
tation Electrician	(**••	• • • • •	• •	•••		••	470	System # • system
tation Fitter	or)	••	• •	••	::	• •	495 545	• •
tation Operator (Seni tation Operator	or)					495	520	25
tation Superintendent			••			720	795	50, 25
tation Superintendent	(Assistant)		• •	• •		595	670	25
tores Manager	••	••	••	• •		• •	820	••
Grade 1	•					645	670	25
Grade 2	•					595	620	25
Grade 3	· · ·	• •	••	• •		545	570	25
tores Officers and/or	_					54 5	570	25
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••	• •				495	520	25 25
Grade 3	••	••				435	460	25
ubstation Superintend	lent					595	670	25
ubstation Superintend	lent (Assist	ant)	• •	••		495	570	25
ubstation Operators—							470	
1st Grade 2nd Grade	. 3.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		• •		430	445	15
ystem Operator	••	• •		••			570	
eamster—					1			
One horse	. ••	••	••	• •		. ••	375	••
Two horses	(Senior)	••	••	• •		495	385 570	25
est-room Technician est-room Technician		••	• •	• •		499	495	20
est-room Technician	(Opecial)	••				445	470	25

⁽¹⁾ At any point in clerical scale.
(4) According to membership of mess.

⁽²⁾ Same as clerical scale.

⁽³⁾ Commencing rate of salary according to age.